
Yale (0) -vs- Iona (0)
3/25/2026 at New Rochelle, NY (Flowers Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Alex Hwang, Trinidad, Justin, Kossow, Jackson, Hard, Kyle, Castillo, Danny
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian DiDomenico First: Warren Nicholson Third Base: Eric Carmona 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Yale 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 7 13 0
Iona 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 2

Yale 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Miller c 5 2 1 0 1 0 0
Kaiden Dossa cf 6 1 2 2 0 4 2
Garrett Larsen lf 4 0 1 2 1 0 0
Chris DiPrima rf 5 1 2 0 1 1 3
Jack Dauer 3b 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Colin Sloan ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Davis Hanson 1b 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
Matt Hutchinson dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Brady Ruiz-Weiss ph 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jackson Hays 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Alex Hwang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Faccio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Pearch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tate Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick West p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 13 7 5 9 12

3B: Kaiden Dossa (1)
SH: Garrett Larsen (1); Davis Hanson (1)
SB: Bryce Miller (2); Kaiden Dossa (1)
HBP: Jack Dauer (1); Colin Sloan (1); Davis Hanson (1); Jackson
Hays (1)
PO: Garrett Larsen (1); Chris DiPrima (1)

Iona 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rodriguez, Damian cf 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Stephenson, Sean dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Murphy, Mitchell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Overton, Jordan 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Kehoe, Kieran 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Costello, Malachi lf 4 0 3 1 1 0 0
Silvia, Cole 3b 5 1 1 0 0 3 4
Frias, Jc 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
Lenski, Andrew c 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Veczko, Jacob rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ciprian, Aiden ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Jovia, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trinidad, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kossow, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bussell, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hard, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lender, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Castillo, Danny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mata, Saul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 10 6 3 7 8

2B: Overton, Jordan (1)
SH: Murphy, Mitchell (1)
SB: Rodriguez, Damian (1)
CS: Costello, Malachi (1)
HBP: Frias, Jc (1); Veczko, Jacob (1)
E: Silvia, Cole (1); Frias, Jc (1)
DP: 1

Yale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Hwang 1.2 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 10 12 3 2 34
Ethan Lewis 2.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 4 35
Brett Faccio 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 24
Matt Pearch 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Tate Evans 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 17
Nick West 2.1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 6 9 3 2 27
Totals 10 6 6 3 7 0 0 2 1 38 44 11 11 149

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jovia, Aiden 2.0 5 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 10 11 0 3 49
Trinidad, Justin 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 20
Kossow, Jackson 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 6 9 2 1 42
Bussell, CJ 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 17
Hard, Kyle 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 1 21
Lender, Tyler 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Castillo, Danny 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 28
Mata, Saul 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 15
Totals 13 7 7 5 9 4 2 4 0 38 49 9 8 207



Start: 3 p.m.   Time:    Weather: Cloudy



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yale - Top of 1st YAL ION
Bryce Miller singled up the middle (1-2 BSKF). 0 0
Bryce Miller advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Kaiden Dossa tripled to center field, RBI (3-2 KFBBBFF); Bryce Miller scored. 1 0
Garrett Lars singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Kaiden Dossa scored. 2 0
Chris DiPrim walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Garrett Lars advanced to second. 2 0
Jack Dauer grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Chris DiPrim out on the play; Garrett Lars
advanced to third. 2 0
Colin Sloan grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

Iona - Bottom of 1st YAL ION
Rodriguez lined out to 3b (3-2 BFBKB). 2 0
Stephenson grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Overton lined out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 2 0

Yale - Top of 2nd YAL ION
Davis Hanson singled down the lf line (1-2 BKK). 2 0
Matt Hutchin struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 2 0
Jackson Hays singled to third base, bunt (1-1 FB); Davis Hanson advanced to second, advanced to third on
an error by 3b. 2 0
Bryce Miller reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKF); Jackson Hays out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
Kaiden Dossa struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 2 0

Iona - Bottom of 2nd YAL ION
Costello grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Silvia singled to right field (2-2 KFBB). 2 0
Frias hit by pitch (0-0); Silvia advanced to second. 2 0
Lenski lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
Veczko hit by pitch (0-1 F); Frias advanced to second; Silvia advanced to third. 2 0
Ciprian singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Veczko advanced to second; Frias scored; Silvia scored. 2 2
Rodriguez singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Ciprian advanced to second; Veczko scored. 2 3
Stephenson singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKSFB); Rodriguez advanced to third; Ciprian scored. 2 4
Overton doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Stephenson advanced to third; Rodriguez scored. 2 5
Ethan Lewis to p for Alex Hwang. 2 5
Costello singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Overton advanced to third; Stephenson scored. 2 6
Silvia struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 2 6

Yale - Top of 3rd YAL ION
Trinidad to p for Jovia. 2 6
Garrett Lars flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 2 6
Chris DiPrim flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 6
Jack Dauer singled to center field (3-2 BBBKS). 2 6
Colin Sloan hit by pitch (1-2 KKBF); Jack Dauer advanced to second. 2 6
Davis Hanson singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Colin Sloan advanced to third; Jack Dauer scored. 3 6
Matt Hutchin struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 6

Iona - Bottom of 3rd YAL ION
Frias grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 6
Lenski grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 6
Veczko grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 6

Yale - Top of 4th YAL ION



Kossow to p for Trinidad. 3 6
Jackson Hays hit by pitch (1-2 FFB). 3 6
Bryce Miller flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 6
Kaiden Dossa struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 6
Jackson Hays advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 6
Garrett Lars walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 6
Chris DiPrim flied out to cf (3-2 BKBKB). 3 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iona - Bottom of 4th YAL ION
Ciprian grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 3 6
Rodriguez walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 3 6
Rodriguez stole second. 3 6
Stephenson flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 6
Overton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 6

Yale - Top of 5th YAL ION
Kehoe to 1b for Overton. 3 6
Jack Dauer singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 3 6
Colin Sloan grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKF); Jack Dauer out at second 1b to ss. 3 6
Davis Hanson walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Brady Ruiz-W pinch hit for Matt Hutchin. 3 6
Davis Hanson advanced to second on a balk. 3 6
Brady Ruiz-W struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 3 6

Iona - Bottom of 5th YAL ION
Brett Faccio to p for Ethan Lewis. 3 6
Costello singled to right field (1-1 FB). 3 6
Costello out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 6
Silvia struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 3 6
Frias flied out to rf (0-0). 3 6

Yale - Top of 6th YAL ION
Bussell to p for Kossow. 3 6
Jackson Hays singled to pitcher (1-1 KB). 3 6
Jackson Hays advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 6
Bryce Miller popped up to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 3 6
Kaiden Dossa singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Jackson Hays scored. 4 6
Garrett Lars flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 6
Kaiden Dossa stole second. 4 6
Chris DiPrim struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 6

Iona - Bottom of 6th YAL ION
Lenski struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 4 6
Veczko flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 4 6
Ciprian fouled out to c (3-2 BSBFB). 4 6

Yale - Top of 7th YAL ION
Hard to p for Bussell. 4 6
Jack Dauer hit by pitch (1-0 B). 4 6
Colin Sloan singled to center field (3-2 FBBBK); Jack Dauer advanced to third. 4 6
Davis Hanson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (2-0 BB); Colin Sloan advanced to second; Jack Dauer
scored. 5 6
Brady Ruiz-W popped up to ss (1-2 BKFFF). 5 6
Jackson Hays flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 5 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Iona - Bottom of 7th YAL ION
Matt Pearch to p for Brett Faccio. 5 6
Rodriguez popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 5 6
Stephenson singled to right field (3-2 KSBBB). 5 6
Murphy pinch ran for Stephenson. 5 6
Kehoe singled to center field (0-1 F); Murphy advanced to second. 5 6
Tate Evans to p for Matt Pearch. 5 6
Costello singled to third base (0-1 K); Kehoe advanced to second; Murphy advanced to third. 5 6
Silvia reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFFF); Costello advanced to second; Kehoe advanced to third;
Murphy out at home p to c. 5 6
Frias reached on a fielder's choice; Silvia out at second ss to 2b. 5 6

Yale - Top of 8th YAL ION
Lender to p for Hard. 5 6
Bryce Miller grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBS). 5 6
Kaiden Dossa struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 5 6
Garrett Lars reached on an error by 2b (2-1 BBK). 5 6
Garrett Lars out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 6

Iona - Bottom of 8th YAL ION
Lenski grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 5 6
Veczko struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 5 6
Nick West to p for Pablo Rodrig. 5 6
Ciprian popped up to p (1-0 B). 5 6

Yale - Top of 9th YAL ION
Castillo to p for Lender. 5 6
Chris DiPrim singled through the left side (2-2 BKKBF). 5 6
Jack Dauer struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 5 6
Chris DiPrim advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 6
Chris DiPrim advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 6
Colin Sloan walked (3-1 SBBBB). 5 6
Davis Hanson hit by pitch (0-2 FF); Colin Sloan advanced to second. 5 6
Brady Ruiz-W grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 SBBK); Davis Hanson advanced to second; Colin
Sloan advanced to third; Chris DiPrim scored. 6 6
Jackson Hays flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 6 6

Iona - Bottom of 9th YAL ION
Rodriguez walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 6 6
Murphy grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Rodriguez advanced to second. 6 6
Kehoe grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 6
Costello intentionally walked. 6 6
Silvia struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 6 6

Yale - Top of 10th YAL ION
Mata to p for Castillo. 6 6
Bryce Miller walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 6
Kaiden Dossa struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 6 6
Bryce Miller stole second. 6 6
Bryce Miller stole third. 6 6
Garrett Lars grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (3-0 BBB); Bryce Miller scored. 7 6
Chris DiPrim singled to third base (0-0). 7 6
Chris DiPrim out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 7 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iona - Bottom of 10th YAL ION
Frias struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 7 6
Lenski flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 6
Veczko flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 6


